Daily Survey: Phobias

June 8 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1. Fears
Do you fear any of the following? Select all that apply.
Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Spiders 24% 16% 31% 26% 23% 23% 24% 23% 27% 26% 22%
Snakes 30% 19% 39% 26% 25% 32% 34% 29% 44% 27% 16%
Heights 28% 26% 30% 21% 23% 34% 32% 31% 26% 18% 24%
Flying 9% 8% 11% 7% 12% 10% 9% 10% 14% 8% 2%
Dogs 6% 5% 6% 7% 9% 3% 3% 3% 13% 5% 15%
Cats 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 1% 2% 3% 5% 1%
Storms 9% 7% 12% 7% 8% 11% 11% 8% 16% 12% 5%
Needles 10% 9% 11% 8% 12% 11% 9% 9% 14% 10% 14%
Social situations 11% 9% 14% 16% 13% 10% 7% 12% 7% 11% 18%
Crowded spaces 17% 12% 22% 17% 16% 20% 15% 17% 19% 11% 21%
Open spaces 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% 5%
Germs 10% 7% 13% 6% 12% 11% 12% 9% 17% 11% %
Dirt 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 0% 1% 5% 4% 4%
Darkness 8% 6% 11% 15% 7% 7% 6% 7% 13% 12% 12%
Clowns % 5% 8% 13% 8% 4% 2% 6% 8% 4% 16%
Feet 2% 2% 2% 4% 5% 1% 0% 2% 2% 7% 1%
Insects 15% 9% 21% 24% 14% 11% 12% 12% 22% 17% 21%
Public speaking 23% 20% 26% 26% 24% 23% 18% 23% 21% 23% 27%
Vomiting 10% 7% 12% 9% 10% 9% 11% 10% 10% 8% 8%
Blood 6% 4% 8% 8% 8% 6% 4% 6% 9% 3% 8%
Strangers 10% 6% 13% 14% 11% 8% 7% 8% 17% 7% 15%
Clusters of small holes 6% 4% 8% 10% 6% 4% 3% 5% 6% 6% 12%
Disease 21% 16% 25% 19% 18% 22% 24% 18% 37% 13% 26%
Large bodies of water 12% 11% 13% 16% 9% 14% 10% 9% 23% 16% 13%
Bright lights 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 6% 0%
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Daily Survey: Phobias
June 8 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
continued from previous page
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Enclosed spaces 17% 13% 20% 13% 14% 19% 18% 19% 10% 12% 16%
Animals 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 2% 7% 1% 9%
Fire 13% 8% 18% 6% 10% 16% 18% 12% 17% 16% 7%
Loud noises 7% 5% 9% 9% 8% % 5% 8% 6% 8% 3%
Being touched 5% 5% 5% 7% 8% 4% 2% 3% 7% 8% 15%
Dentists 11% 8% 14% 6% 14% 11% 13% 12% 12% 8% 10%
Doctors 5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 6% 3%
Hospitals 7% 7% 7% 6% 9% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6%
Driving 6% 5% 7% 10% 10% 4% 2% 5% 6% 8% 11%
Other 6% 6% 5% 4% 3% 6% 9% 6% 3% 5% 3%
| have no fears 16% 18% 14% 10% 15% 20% 18% 17% 9% 21% 10%
Unweighted N (1,000) (446) (554) (200) (220) (332) (248) (711) (134) (92) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Spiders 24% 25% 23% 25% 24% 20% 25% 23% 21% 21% 27% 24% 23%
Snakes 30% 33% 26% 32% 32% 30% 32% 27% 27% 32% 27% 33% 25%
Heights 28% 27% 28% 28% 30% 28% 30% 28% 25% 26% 27% 30% 28%
Flying 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 8% 12% 8% 6% 8% 9% 11% 9%
Dogs 6% 8% 4% 4% 8% 2% 6% 5% 7% 8% 2% 7% 5%
Cats 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 6% 2% 1% 3% 4%
Storms 9% 10% 10% 8% 12% % 11% 8% 7% 9% 9% 12% 6%
Needles 10% 12% 7% 12% 12% 9% 12% 8% 8% 10% 8% 12% 8%
Social situations 11% 10% 13% 10% 12% 8% 11% 15% 9% 13% 12% 10% 12%
Crowded spaces 17% 18% 19% 12% 21% 14% 20% 15% 14% 17% 19% 17% 15%
Open spaces 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1% 1% 4%
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Daily Survey: Phobias

June 8 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Germs 10% 15% 8% 9% 14% % 11% 8% 12% 7% 8% 14% 8%
Dirt 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1%
Darkness 8% 10% 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 8% 12% 9% 9% 4%
Clowns 7% 5% 8% 7% 6% 4% % 6% 7% 5% 5% 9% 6%
Feet 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Insects 15% 18% 15% 10% 15% 8% 14% 12% 19% 14% 13% 17% 12%
Public speaking 23% 25% 21% 23% 24% 19% 24% 21% 26% 20% 21% 26% 23%
Vomiting 10% 11% 8% 10% 11% 10% 10% 10% 9% 6% 9% 11% 10%
Blood 6% 8% 6% 4% 7% 5% 7% 6% 7% 7% 5% 8% 4%
Strangers 10% 12% 10% 7% 11% 6% 11% 9% 8% 9% 8% 12% 8%
Clusters of small holes 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 8% 3% 7% 4%
Disease 21% 27% 19% 15% 27% 13% 23% 19% 18% 18% 16% 25% 19%
Large bodies of water 12% 12% 13% 12% 11% 10% 15% 10% 9% 13% 12% 13% 11%
Bright lights 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3%
Enclosed spaces 17% 19% 13% 19% 17% 16% 19% 14% 16% 15% 16% 18% 16%
Animals 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 6% 2% 0% 4% 3%
Fire 13% 13% 14% 12% 15% 11% 16% 11% 14% 14% 11% 15% 11%
Loud noises 7% 7% 8% 7% 9% 5% 8% 8% 6% 7% 7% 9% 6%
Being touched 5% 5% 7% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5% 7% 8% 3% 4% 6%
Dentists 11% 12% 10% 12% 11% 10% 14% 10% 10% 6% 12% 14% 9%
Doctors 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% % 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 7%
Hospitals 7% 8% 6% 10% 9% 9% 10% 5% 7% 8% 3% 8% 10%
Driving 6% % 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 7% 9% 2% 8% 6%
Other 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% 8% 3% 5% % 5% 6%
I have no fears 16% 12% 21% 14% 10% 20% 17% 12% 12% 15% 23% 13% 17%
Unweighted N (1,000) (351) (399) (250) (373) (326) (433) (275) (179) (198) (188) (394) (220)




Daily Survey: Phobias
June 8 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2. Any Fears - Recoded
Do you have any fears?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 83% 81% 85% 89% 85% 79% 82% 82% 91% 79% 90%
No 16% 18% 14% 10% 15% 20% 18% 17% 9% 21% 10%
Didn’t answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (446) (554) (200) (220) (332) (248) (711) (134) (92) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 83% 87% 78% 86% 90% 80% 82% 86% 88% 85% 7% 86% 83%
No 16% 12% 21% 14% 10% 20% 17% 12% 12% 15% 23% 13% 17%
Didn’t answer 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (351) (399) (250) (373) (326) (433) (275) (179) (198) (188) (394) (220)




Daily Survey: Phobias
June 8 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

3A. How Much Fear — Spiders

How much do you fear each of the following?

Asked of those who say they have fears

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great deal 51% 49% 52% 53% 56% 56% 35% 44% 68% * *

A moderate amount 37% 36% 37% 37% 30% 33% 49% 43% 23% * *

A little 12% 14% 11% 10% 12% 11% 15% 14% 9% * *

Not sure 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% * *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (241) (69) (172) (48) (53) (79) (61) (168) (36) (23) (14)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

A great deal 51% 50% 54% 46% 41% 45% 62% 37% 35% 51% 45% 57% 45%
A moderate amount 37% 37% 30% 46% 44% 41% 25% 46% 51% 32% 41% 37% 34%
A little 12% 11% 15% 8% 13% 14% 13% 16% 10% 17% 13% 6% 18%
Not sure 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (241) (93) (88) (60) (94) (65) (109) (62) (37) (43) (48) (101) (49)




Daily Survey: Phobias
June 8 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

3B. How Much Fear — Snakes

How much do you fear each of the following?

Asked of those who say they have fears

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great deal 61% 52% 65% 59% 62% 58% 65% 56% 76% 63% *

A moderate amount 30% 36% 27% 28% 25% 33% 30% 33% 20% 30% *

A little 8% 11% 7% 8% 10% 9% 5% 9% 2% 7% *

Not sure 1% 1% 1% 5% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (312) (91) (221) (53) (55) (114) (90) (210) (60) (32) (10)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

A great deal 61% 66% 54% 64% 62% 56% 66% 57% 54% 59% 57% 66% 57%
A moderate amount 30% 28% 33% 27% 31% 37% 26% 33% 38% 26% 33% 29% 32%
A little 8% 6% 11% 8% 7% 6% % 11% 7% 15% 6% 5% 11%
Not sure 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (312)  (122)  (107) (83) (126) (99) (147) (77) (51) (67) (51) (137) (57)




Daily Survey: Phobias
June 8 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

3C. How Much Fear — Heights

How much do you fear each of the following?

Asked of those who say they have fears

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great deal 49% 44% 53% 37% 48% 53% 50% 46% 64% * *

A moderate amount 38% 39% 38% 46% 40% 33% 41% 38% 36% * *

A little 12% 16% 9% 17% 8% 14% 9% 15% 0% * *

Not sure 1% 1% 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 1% 0% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (291) (123) (168) (44) (53) (111) (83) (219) (36) (19) (17)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

A great deal 49% 46% 49% 52% 46% 42% 57% 48% 33% 50% 52% 48% 46%
A moderate amount 38% 44% 35% 37% 41% 41% 34% 43% 42% 41% 34% 39% 39%
A little 12% 10% 14% 11% 12% 16% 9% 9% 23% 8% 12% 13% 13%
Not sure 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (291) (99) (123) (69) (113) (91) (136) (77) (48) (58) (51) (119) (63)




Daily Survey: Phobias

June 8 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
3D. How Much Fear — Flying
How much do you fear each of the following?
Asked of those who say they have fears
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 57% 64% 53% * * 7% * 67% * * *
A moderate amount 31% 22% 37% * * 21% * 28% * * *
A little 9% 10% 9% * * 2% * 5% * * *
Not sure 2% 3% 1% * * 0% * 0% * * *
Totals 99% 99% 100% * * 100% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (98) (34) (64) (15) (27) (33) (23) (69) (21) (6) 2)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

A great deal 57% 47% 71% * 57% * 60% * * * * 51% *
A moderate amount 31% 35% 18% * 26% * 32% * * * * 34% *
A little 9% 16% 8% * 15% * 6% * * * * 11% *
Not sure 2% 2% 3% * 2% * 1% * * * * 3% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% * 100% * 99% * * * * 99% *
Unweighted N (98) (39) (38) (21) (39) (22) (53) (25) (10) (18) (16) (47) (17)




Daily Survey: Phobias

June 8 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
3E. How Much Fear — Dogs
How much do you fear each of the following?
Asked of those who say they have fears
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 28% * 34% * * * * * * * *
A moderate amount 47% * 45% * * * * * * * *
A little 20% * 18% * * * * * * * *
Not sure 5% * 3% * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * 100% * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (56) (21) (35) (13) (22) (12) 9) (24) (19) (6) @)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A great deal 28% 25% * * 30% * * * * * * * *
A moderate amount 47% 50% * * 47% * * * * * * * *
A little 20% 16% * * 17% * * * * * * * *
Not sure 5% 10% * * 7% s * * * * * * *
Totals 100% 101% * * 101% * * * % * * * *
Unweighted N (56) (31) (17) (8) (32) (8) (23) (14) (13) (14) (4) (29) 9)




Daily Survey: Phobias
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3F. How Much Fear — Cats

How much do you fear each of the following?
Asked of those who say they have fears

You
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Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)
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Daily Survey: Phobias
June 8 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
3G. How Much Fear — Storms
How much do you fear each of the following?
Asked of those who say they have fears
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 26% * 27% * * 20% * 30% * * *
A moderate amount 56% * 57% * * 63% * 55% * * *
A little 17% * 16% * * 17% * 15% * * *
Not sure 2% * 0% * * 0% * 0% * * *
Totals 101% * 100% * * 100% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (100) (28) (72) (14) (20) (37) (29) (63) (21) (13) (3)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

A great deal 26% 33% 19% * 22% * 33% * * * * 32% *
A moderate amount 56% 43% 66% * 61% * 51% * * * * 52% *
A little 17% 19% 15% * 18% * 15% * * * * 16% *
Not sure 2% 5% 0% * 0% * 0% * * * * 0% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% * 101% * 99% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (100) (39) (42) (19) (48) (22) (54) (24) (13) (19) (14) (54) (13)
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Daily Survey: Phobias
June 8 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
3H. How Much Fear — Needles
How much do you fear each of the following?
Asked of those who say they have fears
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 32% 40% 26% * * 36% * 34% * * *
A moderate amount 49% 49% 50% * * 46% * 50% * * *
A little 18% 11% 23% * * 16% * 16% * * *
Not sure 1% 0% 1% * * 2% * 0% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * * 100% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (101) (39) (62) (18) (26) (35) (22) (60) (18) (13) (10)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

A great deal 32% 29% 24% * 27% * 42% * * * * 37% *
A moderate amount 49% 59% 52% * 61% * 41% * * * * 46% *
A little 18% 11% 23% * 11% * 15% * * * * 15% *
Not sure 1% 2% 0% * 2% * 1% * * * * 2% *
Totals 100%  101% 99% * 101% * 99% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (101) (41) (31) (29) (43) (29) (57) (22) (13) (21) (15) (48) (17)
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Daily Survey: Phobias
June 8 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
3l. How Much Fear — Social situations
How much do you fear each of the following?
Asked of those who say they have fears
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 33% 38% 30% 23% * 38% * 31% * * *
A moderate amount 47% 39% 52% 48% * 40% * 49% * * *
A little 19% 23% 17% 29% * 22% * 19% * * *
Not sure 1% 0% 2% 0% * 0% * 1% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% * 100% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (115) (39) (76) (32) (29) (34) (20) (86) (8) (10) (11)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

A great deal 33% 30% 29% * 36% * 24% 27% * * * 30% *
A moderate amount 47% 45% 54% * 47% * 58% 54% * * * 52% *
A little 19% 25% 15% * 17% * 18% 20% * * * 18% *
Not sure 1% 0% 2% * 0% * 0% 0% * * * 0% *
Totals 100%  100%  100% * 100% * 100% 101% * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (115) (36) (55) (24) (45) (26) (48) (40) (16) (26) (22) (43) (24)
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Daily Survey: Phobias
June 8 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
3J. How Much Fear — Crowded spaces
How much do you fear each of the following?
Asked of those who say they have fears
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 36% 39% 35% 37% 31% 40% 35% 33% * * *
A moderate amount 47% 49% 47% 42% 45% 46% 57% 52% * * *
A little 16% 12% 18% 21% 21% 14% 8% 14% * * *
Not sure 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (181) (50) (131) (34) (39) (69) (39) (129) (26) (13) (13)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A great deal 36% 33% 37% * 36% 37% 38% 27% * 35% 41% 37% 30%
A moderate amount 47% 50% 48% * 45% 51% 49% 57% * 34% 42% 46% 67%
A little 16% 17% 14% * 19% 12% 13% 16% * 31% 14% 17% 4%
Not sure 1% 0% 1% * 0% 0% 0% 0% * 0% 3% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (181) (68) (84) (29) (79) (44) (92) (45) (25) (34) (39) (75) (33)
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Daily Survey: Phobias

June 8 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

3K. How Much Fear — Open spaces

How much do you fear each of the following?
Asked of those who say they have fears
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Daily Survey: Phobias
June 8 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
3L. How Much Fear — Germs
How much do you fear each of the following?
Asked of those who say they have fears
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 36% 34% 36% * * 43% 35% 35% * * *
A moderate amount 50% 51% 50% * * 53% 54% 50% * * *
A little 13% 11% 14% * * 5% 11% 13% * * *
Not sure 1% 4% 0% * * 0% 0% 2% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * * 101% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (106) (33) (73) (11) (28) (37) (30) (65) (23) (13) (5)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

A great deal 36% 43% 22% * 35% * 39% * * * * 42% *
A moderate amount 50% 45% 56% * 52% * 51% * * * * 49% *
A little 13% 12% 18% * 13% * 7% * * * * 10% *
Not sure 1% 0% 4% * 0% * 3% * * * * 0% *
Totals 100%  100%  100% * 100% * 100% * * * * 101% *
Unweighted N (106) (53) (32) (21) (54) (22) (48) (24) (21) (16) (16) (58) (16)
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Daily Survey: Phobias

June 8 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

3M. How Much Fear — Dirt

How much do you fear each of the following?
Asked of those who say they have fears

You

Total

Gender

Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Male

Female

18-29

30-44

45-64

65+

White

Black

Hispanic

Other

A great deal

A moderate amount
A little

Not sure
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Trump
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$100K+
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Midwest

South

West

A great deal

A moderate amount
A little

Not sure
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*
*
*
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%
*
*
*

*
*
*
*

*
*
*
*

*
*
*
*

*
*
*
*

*
*
*
*

*
*
*
*

*
*
*
*

Totals
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*
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*

(13)

*
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Daily Survey: Phobias
June 8 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
3N. How Much Fear — Darkness
How much do you fear each of the following?
Asked of those who say they have fears
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 35% * 28% 35% * * * 22% * * *
A moderate amount 42% * 54% 52% * * * 55% * * *
A little 23% * 18% 13% * * * 24% * * *
Not sure 0% * 0% 0% * * * 0% * * *
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * * * 101% * * *
Unweighted N (83) (20) (63) (33) (16) (20) (14) (48) (15) (12) (8)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A great deal 35% 42% * * * * 32% * * * * 32% *
A moderate amount 42% 38% * * * * 47% * * * * 44% *
A little 23% 20% * * * * 21% * * % * 24% *
Not sure 0% 0% * * * * 0% * * * * 0% *
Totals 100% 100% * * * * 100% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (83) (37) (26) (20) (29) (26) (38) (18) (14) (24) (13) (37) 9)
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Daily Survey: Phobias
June 8 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
30. How Much Fear — Clowns
How much do you fear each of the following?
Asked of those who say they have fears
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 38% * 47% * * * * 25% * * *
A moderate amount 41% * 32% * * * * 46% * * *
A little 20% * 21% * * * * 29% * * *
Not sure 0% * 0% * * * * 0% * * *
Totals 99% * 100% * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (64) (21) (43) (24) (17) (17) (6) (42) 9) (3) (10)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

A great deal 38% * 49% * * * 53% * * * * 40% *
A moderate amount 41% * 29% * * * 31% * * * * 36% *
A little 20% * 22% * * * 17% * * * * 24% *
Not sure 0% * 0% * * * 0% * * * * 0% *
Totals 99% * 100% * * % 101% * * % * 100% %
Unweighted N (64) (18) (33) (13) (23) (12) (30) (17) (12) (10) 9) (35) (10)
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Daily Survey: Phobias

June 8 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

3P. How Much Fear — Feet

How much do you fear each of the following?
Asked of those who say they have fears

You

Total

Gender

Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Male Female

18-29

30-44

45-64

65+

White

Black

Hispanic

Other

A great deal

A moderate amount
A little

Not sure
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*
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*

*
*
*
*
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Daily Survey: Phobias
June 8 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
3Q. How Much Fear — Insects
How much do you fear each of the following?
Asked of those who say they have fears
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 37% 32% 39% 34% 42% 32% 45% 31% * * *
A moderate amount 46% 46% 46% 50% 43% 51% 37% 48% * * *
A little 15% 22% 13% 14% 15% 15% 19% 19% * * *
Not sure 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 1% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (146) (36) (110) (44) (33) (39) (30) (91) (27) (17) (11)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

A great deal 37% 38% 36% * 34% * 42% 34% 27% * * 41% *
A moderate amount 46% 45% 47% * 46% * 41% 47% 52% * * 44% *
A little 15% 17% 16% * 20% * 16% 12% 21% * * 14% *
Not sure 1% 0% 2% * 0% * 0% % 0% * * 0% *
Totals 99%  100%  101% * 100% * 99% 100% 100% * * 99% *
Unweighted N (146) (62) (60) (24) (57) (26) (62) (33) (30) (28) (23) (70) (25)
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Daily Survey: Phobias
June 8 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
3R. How Much Fear — Public speaking
How much do you fear each of the following?
Asked of those who say they have fears
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 49% 45% 52% 50% 45% 54% 43% 55% * * *
A moderate amount 37% 37% 37% 31% 37% 39% 39% 33% * * *
A little 11% 12% 10% 10% 13% 6% 17% 10% * * *
Not sure 3% 5% 2% 9% 4% 0% 0% 1% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (230) (86) (144) (51) (56) (77) (46) (162) (28) (23) (17)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A great deal 49% 45% 51% 52% 47% 43% 57% 54% 39% 57% 43% 55% 39%
A moderate amount 37% 39% 33% 41% 40% 44% 32% 36% 37% 32% 41% 30% 49%
A little 11% 14% 10% % 13% 12% 9% 10% 16% 12% 12% 11% 9%
Not sure 3% 2% 7% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 8% 0% 5% 4% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (230) (91) (84) (55) (90) (59) (107) (55) (46) (38) (42) (104) (46)
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Daily Survey: Phobias
June 8 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
3S. How Much Fear — Vomiting
How much do you fear each of the following?
Asked of those who say they have fears
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 35% 22% 42% * * * * 36% * * *
A moderate amount 49% 59% 44% * * * * 46% * * *
A little 15% 17% 14% * * * * 16% * * *
Not sure 1% 2% 0% * * * * 1% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * * * * 99% * * *
Unweighted N (99) (33) (66) (20) (25) (26) (28) (70) (13) (10) (6)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

A great deal 35% 32% 35% * 29% 29% 44% 23% * * * 44% *
A moderate amount 49% 56% 48% * 52% 49% 45% 51% * * * 45% *
A little 15% 10% 17% * 17% 22% 11% 23% * * * 12% *
Not sure 1% 2% 0% * 2% 0% 0% 3% * * * 0% *
Totals 100%  100%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * * * 101% *
Unweighted N (99) (38) (35) (26) (40) (33) (43) (30) (16) (14) (17) (45) (23)
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Daily Survey: Phobias
June 8 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
3T. How Much Fear — Blood
How much do you fear each of the following?
Asked of those who say they have fears
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 29% * 26% * * * * 30% * * *
A moderate amount 39% * 37% * * * * 35% * * *
A little 33% * 37% * * * * 35% * * *
Not sure 0% * 0% * * * * 0% * * *
Totals 101% * 100% * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (85) (19) (46) (17) (20) (19) 9) (43) (12) (5) (5)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

A great deal 29% 31% * * * * 34% * * * * 30% *
A moderate amount 39% 34% * * * * 38% * * * * 39% *
A little 33% 34% * * * * 27% * * * * 31% *
Not sure 0% 0% * * * * 0% * * * * 0% *
Totals 101% 99% * * * * 99% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (65) (30) (26) 9) (28) (15) (33) (16) (13) (13) (8) (34) (10)
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Daily Survey: Phobias
June 8 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
3U. How Much Fear — Strangers
How much do you fear each of the following?
Asked of those who say they have fears
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 37% * 35% * * 45% * 34% * * *
A moderate amount 46% * 48% * * 49% * 52% * * *
A little 16% * 16% * * 6% * 12% * * *
Not sure 1% * 2% * * 0% * 2% * * *
Totals 100% * 101% * * 100% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (102) (26) (76) (28) (27) (30) (17) (60) (23) (8) (11)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

A great deal 37% 45% 36% * 48% * 30% * * * * 33% *
A moderate amount 46% 44% 39% * 41% * 52% * * * * 50% *
A little 16% 11% 22% * 11% * 18% * * * * 17% *
Not sure 1% 0% 3% * 0% * 0% * * * * 0% *
Totals 100%  100%  100% * 100% * 100% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (102) (44) (40) (18) (44) (18) (50) (25) (14) (16) (17) (52) (17)
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Daily Survey: Phobias
June 8 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

3V. How Much Fear — Clusters of small holes
How much do you fear each of the following?
Asked of those who say they have fears

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 42% * 46% * * * * 47% * * *
A moderate amount 30% * 30% * * * * 35% * * *
A little 27% * 23% * * * * 16% * * *
Not sure 1% * 2% * * * * 2% * * *
Totals 100% * 101% * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (59) (16) (43) (28) (13) (16) (7) (38) (8) (6) (7)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A great deal 42% * * * * * * * * * * * *
A moderate amount 30% * * * * * * * * * * * *
A little 27% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 1% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * % * * *
Unweighted N (59) (23) (20) (16) (23) (21) (23) (16) (13) (17) (5) (27) (10)
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Daily Survey: Phobias
June 8 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
3W. How Much Fear — Disease
How much do you fear each of the following?
Asked of those who say they have fears
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 49% 41% 54% 49% 55% 45% 49% 39% 59% * *
A moderate amount 40% 47% 36% 37% 29% 44% 46% 48% 30% * *
A little 9% 11% 8% 10% 13% 10% 5% 12% 9% * *
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (206) (66) (140) (39) (39) (69) (59) (130) (46) (14) (16)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A great deal 49% 52% 50% 41% 51% 44% 54% 37% 58% 53% 44% 49% 50%
A moderate amount 40% 43% 35% 41% 40% 42% 36% 46% 40% 33% 46% 41% 38%
A little 9% 4% 11% 18% 8% 13% % 15% 2% 13% 8% 8% 12%
Not sure 2% 1% 4% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (206) (92) (77) (37) (93) (43) (102) (50) (32) (35) (30) (101) (40)
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Daily Survey: Phobias
June 8 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
3X. How Much Fear — Large bodies of water
How much do you fear each of the following?
Asked of those who say they have fears
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 53% 48% 57% 45% * 56% * 45% 76% * *
A moderate amount 37% 35% 38% 35% * 3% * 43% 20% * *
A little 9% 17% 3% 17% * 5% * 9% 4% * *
Not sure 1% 0% 3% 3% * 2% * 3% 0% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% * 100% * 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (121) (44) (77) (30) (22) (43) (26) (69) (32) (12) (8)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

A great deal 53% 56% 61% 36% 59% 40% 47% * * * * 51% *
A moderate amount 37% 32% 28% 57% 33% 48% 43% * * * * 43% *
A little 9% 10% 9% 7% 6% 13% 7% * * * * 6% *
Not sure 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 3% * * * * 0% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (121) (44) (47) (30) (43) (31) (66) (29) (16) (24) (20) (56) (21)
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Daily Survey: Phobias

June 8 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

3Y. How Much Fear — Bright lights

How much do you fear each of the following?
Asked of those who say they have fears

You

Total

Gender

Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Male

Female

18-29

30-44

45-64

65+

White

Black
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Other
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A moderate amount
A little

Not sure
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Daily Survey: Phobias
June 8 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
3Z. How Much Fear — Enclosed spaces
How much do you fear each of the following?
Asked of those who say they have fears
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 51% 47% 53% * 57% 56% 38% 54% * * *
A moderate amount 36% 41% 33% * 27% 37% 43% 33% * * *
A little 13% 12% 13% * 14% % 19% 12% * * *
Not sure 1% 0% 1% * 3% 0% 0% 1% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% * 101% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (171) (57) (114) (27) (35) (65) (44) (135) (13) (14) 9)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A great deal 51% 36% 51% 2% 37% 61% 53% 46% 47% 46% 55% 50% 53%
A moderate amount 36% 53% 30% 18% 55% 21% 34% 33% 48% 37% 30% 38% 36%
A little 13% 11% 17% 10% 8% 17% 13% 21% 5% 18% 12% 12% 11%
Not sure 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (171) (69) (59) (43) (64) (48) (86) (40) (30) (31) (33) (71) (36)
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Daily Survey: Phobias

June 8 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
3AA. How Much Fear — Sex
How much do you fear each of the following?
Asked of those who say they have fears
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal * * * * * * * * * * *
A moderate amount * * * * * * * * * * *
A little * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

A great deal * * * * * * * * * * * * *
A moderate amount * * * * * * * * * * * * *
A little * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Unweighted N
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Daily Survey: Phobias

June 8 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

3AB. How Much Fear — Animals
How much do you fear each of the following?
Asked of those who say they have fears

You

Total

Gender

Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Male

Female

18-29

30-44

45-64

65+

White

Black

Hispanic

Other

A great deal

A moderate amount
A little

Not sure
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Daily Survey: Phobias
June 8 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
3AC. How Much Fear — Fire
How much do you fear each of the following?
Asked of those who say they have fears
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 54% 44% 57% * * 62% 51% 52% * * *
A moderate amount 31% 24% 34% * * 23% 37% 33% * * *
A little 14% 31% 8% * * 14% 12% 14% * * *
Not sure 1% 0% 1% * * 0% 0% 1% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% * * 99% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (135) (34) (101) (14) (25) (51) (45) (91) (23) (16) (5)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

A great deal 54% 49% 53% * 49% 52% 63% * * * * 67% *
A moderate amount 31% 28% 34% * 29% 41% 23% * * * * 18% *
A little 14% 22% 11% * 21% % 13% * * * * 15% *
Not sure 1% 0% 2% * 0% 0% 0% * * * * 0% *
Totals 100% 99%  100% * 99% 100% 99% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (135) (49) (57) (29) (58) (34) (72) (29) (24) (28) (21) (65) (21)
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Daily Survey: Phobias
June 8 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
3AD. How Much Fear — Loud noises
How much do you fear each of the following?
Asked of those who say they have fears
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 24% * 28% * * * * 27% * * *
A moderate amount 52% * 55% * * * * 50% * * *
A little 16% * 13% * * * * 17% * * *
Not sure 7% * 4% * * * * 7% * * *
Totals 99% * 100% * * * * 101% * * *
Unweighted N (78) (24) (54) (22) (20) (24) (12) (59) (6) (10) (3)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

A great deal 24% * 22% * 29% * 23% * * * * 22% *
A moderate amount 52% * 57% * 44% * 63% * * * * 55% *
A little 16% * 18% * 19% * 9% * * * * 12% *
Not sure 7% * 3% * 8% * 5% * * * * 11% *
Totals 99% * 100% * 100% * 100% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (78) (26) (38) (14) (34) (17) (34) (24) (11) (17) (12) (35) (14)
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Daily Survey: Phobias

June 8 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
3AE. How Much Fear — Being touched
How much do you fear each of the following?
Asked of those who say they have fears
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 27% * 39% * * * * * * * *
A moderate amount 38% * 41% * * * * * * * *
A little 28% * 15% * * * * * * * *
Not sure 7% * 4% * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * 99% * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (49) (19) (30) (15) (17) (12) (5) (26) (8) (6) 9)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

A great deal 27% * * * * * * * * * * * *
A moderate amount 38% * * * * * * * * * * * *
A little 28% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 7% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * % * * *
Unweighted N (49) (20) (22) (7) (18) (12) (18) (14) (11) (15) (8) (15) (11)
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3AF. How Much Fear — Dentists
How much do you fear each of the following?
Asked of those who say they have fears
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 40% 34% 44% * 47% 51% * 40% * * *
A moderate amount 50% 54% 47% * 50% 37% * 55% * * *
A little 7% 5% 9% * 3% 3% * 5% * * *
Not sure 3% 8% 0% * 0% 9% * 0% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% * 100% 100% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (109) (35) (74) (12) (33) (35) (29) (80) (15) (8) (6)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

A great deal 40% 35% 46% * 35% * 52% * * * * 40% *
A moderate amount 50% 56% 43% * 56% * 44% * * * * 47% *
A little 7% 9% 3% * 9% * 4% * * * * 13% *
Not sure 3% 0% 8% * 0% * 0% * * * * 0% *
Totals 100%  100%  100% * 100% * 100% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (109) (42) (38) (29) (42) (29) (61) (27) (17) (15) (22) (55) (17)
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3AG. How Much Fear — Doctors
How much do you fear each of the following?
Asked of those who say they have fears
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 31% * * * * * * 31% * * *
A moderate amount 51% * * * * * * 53% * * *
A little 18% * * * * * * 16% * * *
Not sure 0% * * * * * * 0% * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (51) (23) (28) (16) (14) (13) (8) (35) (7) (6) (3)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

A great deal 31% * * * * * * * * * * * *
A moderate amount 51% * * * * * * * * * * * *
A little 18% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 0% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * % * * *
Unweighted N (51) (16) (20) (15) (20) (17) (28) (10) (12) (11) (8) (17) (15)
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3AH. How Much Fear — Hospitals
How much do you fear each of the following?
Asked of those who say they have fears
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 36% 29% 42% * * * * 40% * * *
A moderate amount 54% 60% 50% * * * * 52% * * *
A little 8% 7% 9% * * * * 8% * * *
Not sure 2% 4% 0% * * * * 0% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% * * * % 100% * * *
Unweighted N (75) (31) (44) (16) (21) (22) (16) (51) (11) (9) (4)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

A great deal 36% * * * 39% * 40% * * * * 40% *
A moderate amount 54% * * * 57% * 53% * * * * 51% *
A little 8% * * * 4% * 4% * * * * 9% *
Not sure 2% * * * 0% * 3% * * * * 0% *
Totals 100% * * * 100% * 100% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (75) (27) (24) (24) (31) (29) (42) (14) (13) (16) (5) (33) 21)
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3Al. How Much Fear — Driving
How much do you fear each of the following?
Asked of those who say they have fears
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 41% * 38% * * * * 43% * * *
A moderate amount 47% * 53% * * * * 43% * * *
A little 11% * 6% * * * * 11% * * *
Not sure 2% * 3% * * * * 3% * * *
Totals 101% * 100% * * * % 100% * * *
Unweighted N (59) (20) (39) (19) (23) (11) (6) (36) (8) (9) (6)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A great deal 41% * * * * * * * * * * 43% *
A moderate amount 47% * * * * * * * * * * 48% *
A little 11% * * * * * * % % * * 9% %
Not sure 2% * * * * * * * * * * 0% *
Totals 101% * * * * * * % % % * 100% %
Unweighted N (59) (24) (23) (12) (20) (10) (24) (12) (12) (15) (4) (31) 9)
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3AJ. How Much Fear — Death
How much do you fear each of the following?
Asked of those who say they have fears

You
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4. Are Fears Rational
Do you think your fears are mostly rational or irrational?
Asked of people who reported at least one fear
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Mostly rational 26% 22% 30% 26% 25% 28% 24% 23% 32% 41% 13%
Somewhat rationall 34% 36% 33% 35% 33% 33% 37% 37% 28% 20% 45%
Somewhat irrational 21% 22% 20% 20% 21% 18% 25% 22% 16% 19% 25%
Mostly irrational 9% 12% % 10% 11% 9% 8% 9% 10% 9% 10%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 9% 10% 11% 6% 8% 14% 10% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (842) (365) (477) (176) (189) (270) (207) (587) (122) (77) (56)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Mostly rational 26% 25% 27% 26% 27% 25% 28% 25% 23% 31% 26% 27% 20%
Somewhat rational 34% 36% 32% 36% 37% 35% 31% 41% 32% 32% 33% 34% 39%
Somewhat irrational 21% 19% 21% 24% 18% 25% 21% 22% 25% 20% 21% 19% 25%
Mostly irrational 9% 13% 8% 7% 11% 8% 9% 6% 15% 9% 9% 8% 12%
Not sure 9% 7% 12% 7% 7% 7% 10% 6% 6% 8% 11% 12% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (842) (309) (318) (215) (337) (260) (362) (236) (158) (172) (146) (342) (182)

41



Daily Survey: Phobias
June 8 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
5. Fears Interfere Daily Life
Do any of the fears you selected interfere with your daily life?
Asked of people who reported at least one fear
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 25% 28% 23% 34% 42% 18% 9% 24% 21% 22% 47%
No 67% 64% 70% 55% 49% 76% 85% 69% 70% 71% 42%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 10% 9% 6% 6% 7% 9% 7% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (841) (364) (477) (176) (188) (270) (207) (586) (122) (77) (56)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 25% 27% 27% 21% 27% 19% 24% 20% 41% 22% 15% 27% 34%
No 67% 67% 65% 70% 66% 74% 68% 73% 55% 2% 76% 65% 58%
Not sure 8% 6% 8% 9% 7% % 9% % 4% 5% 9% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (841) (309) (318) (214) (336) (259) (363) (236) (156) (172) (146) (343) (180)
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6. Discuss Fears With Friends or Family
Have you ever discussed your fears with a partner, friend, or family member?
Asked of people who reported at least one fear
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 61% 56% 65% 57% 66% 67% 50% 64% 51% 56% 56%
No 33% 3% 29% 31% 28% 30% 45% 31% 36% 38% 35%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 12% 6% 3% 5% 4% 13% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (838) (364) (474) (176) (189) (268) (205) (583) (122) (77) (56)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 61% 60% 63% 58% 64% 62% 60% 57% 71% 58% 60% 60% 65%
No 33% 32% 30% 38% 30% 35% 35% 37% 23% 36% 35% 32% 31%
Not sure 6% % % 4% 6% 3% 6% % 6% 6% 5% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (838) (308) (317) (213) (336) (256) (361) (235) (156) (171) (145) (342) (180)
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7. Discuss Fears With Therapist
Have you ever discussed your fears with a therapist or other mental health professional?
Asked of people who reported at least one fear
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 23% 25% 21% 24% 3% 19% 10% 22% 25% 24% 25%
No 73% 70% 75% 68% 56% 78% 89% 76% 66% 70% 62%
Not sure 4% 5% 4% 8% 7% 2% 1% 2% 10% 6% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (834) (360) (474) (175) (186) (268) (205) (581) (122) (76) (55)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 23% 28% 24% 14% 28% 16% 21% 21% 33% 25% 14% 23% 27%
No 73% 69% 70% 83% 68% 81% 76% 75% 60% 1% 83% 71% 69%
Not sure 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 7% 4% 3% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (834) (307) (316) (211) (334) (256) (359) (235) (155) (171) (144) (341) (178)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 8 - 13, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.354 to 4.366, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.376.

1000

=+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

83 questions not reported.

You
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